Form PTO -1618A Expires 06/3 /99			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 06513 37	11-07-2003		TRADEMARK
. RI	02329802	EET	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record	ached original	document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type (X) New /) - 6 - 6 2	Conveyance Type (X) Assignment	() Lio	cense
() Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	() Security Agree	E	nc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date th Day Year
() Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	() Change of Nam		•
() Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	() Other		
Conveying Party ()Mark if additional n	ames of conveying parties attac	ched	
Name Silverstan Holdings Inc.			Execution Date 5/1/98
Formerly			
() Individual () General Partnership () Limited Partnership	(x) Corporation	n () Association
() Other			
(x) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Canada		
Receiving Party ()Mark if additional name	nes of receiving parties attached	1	
Name Trouser Focus International In	c.		
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 3888 Pie IX Boulevard			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Montreal city	Quebec, Canada State/Country	<u>ā</u>	H1Z 4J5 Zip Code
() Individual () General Partnership	() Limited Partners	ship (X) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving
(X) Corporation () Association () Other			party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
(x) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Canada	<u> </u>	
01 FC:4521 40.00 GP 100.00 GP	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 2643 FRAME: 0086

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 DMB 0651-0027	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Rep	esentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving	Party only	
Name	Lisa A. Pieroni			
Address (line 1)	Kirschstein, Ottinger, Israel & Schiffmi	ller, P.C.		
Address (line 2)	489 Fifth Avenue, 17 th Floor			
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10017-6105			
Address (line 4)				
Corresponden	t Name and Address Area Code a	nd Telephone Number (212) 697-3	750	
Name	Lisa A. Pieroni			
Address (line 1)	Kirschstein, Ottinger, Israel & Schiffmi	ller, P.C.		
Address (line 2)	489 Fifth Avenue, 17 th Floor			
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10017-6105			
Address (line 4)				
	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	attached conveyance documen	t # <u>6</u>	
Trademark Ap _l	olication Number(s) or Registrati	on Number(s) () Mark if a	dditional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trader	nark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Num	ber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	the same property).	
Trademark Application Number(s)		Registration	Registration Number(s)	
74/707,317		2,031,300; 2,163,058; 2,106,2	203 and 2,170,713	
Number of Pro	perties Enter the to	otal number of properties involv	red. # <u>5</u>	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Pro	operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ _140.00	
Method of Payr	nent: Enclosed ((X) Deposit Account ()	
Deposit Accou (Enter for payment	by deposit account or if additional fees can be cha	arged to the account.) osit Account Number:	# _11-1145	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Lisa A. Pieroni Name of Person Signing December 4, 2002
Date

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

- 1. The undersigned, SILVERSTAN HOLDINGS INC., whose address is 2, Westmount Square, Apt. 1503, Westmount, Quebec, H3Z 2S4, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to TROUSER FOCUS INTERNATIONAL INC., a corporation having its principal office or place of business at 8888 Pie IX Blvd., Montreal, Quebec, H1Z 4J5 (herein referred to as the "Assignee"), all of its rights, title and interest in Canada and in the United States in and to the trade-marks and trade-marks registrations identified in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill attaching to the said trade-marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the said assigned interest could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if the said assignment and sale had not been made.
- 2. The Assignee hereby accepts the said assignment and hereby also revokes any and all previous appointments of agents and representatives for service in respect of the registration for the said trade-marks and appoints STIKEMAN ELLIOTT, 1155 René-Lévesque Blvd. West, Suite 4000, Montreal, Quebec, H3B 3V2 as the firm to whom any notice in respect of the said registrations may be sent and upon whom service of any proceedings in respect thereof may be made with the same effect as if they had been given to or served upon the Assignee itself.
- 3. It is the express wish of the parties hereto that this document be drawn up in English. La volonté expresse des parties aux présentes est que ce document soit rédigé en anglais.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused these presents to be executed by their duly authorized officers this 28th day of May, 2001,-

SILVERSTAN MOLDINGS INC

By:

Title:

TROUSER FOCUS INTERNATIONAL INC.

By:

Name:

Title:

SKIEJKAD-9449492 v.3-5mj9w03!.DOC

RECORDED: 12/06/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2643 FRAME: 0088